UTE GNA I GERAÇÃO DE ENERGIA S.A.

Companhia de Capital Fechado CNPJ/ME: 23.449.511/0001-90 NIRE 33.3.0032525-5

Notice to the Market

Adherence to the UN Global Compact

UTE GNA I GERAÇÃO DE ENERGIA S.A. ("Company") publicly informs its debenture holders and the market in general of its adherence to the Global Compact of the United Nations (UN). This is an initiative that brings together more than 16 thousand companies from all over the world, orienting them to align their strategies and operations with the Ten Universal Principles in the areas of Human Rights, Labor, Environment and Anti-Corruption, in favor of reaching the 17 Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs).

Joining the Global Compact is aligned with the company's Sustainability Strategy and the consolidation of the ESG Agenda. UTE GNA I is committed to promoting the necessary changes to ensure the sustainable growth of its business, generating value for shareholders, investors, suppliers, and society in general.

Rio de Janeiro, May 10, 2022

UTE GNA I GERAÇÃO DE ENERGIA S.A.